the Takeover Code.

Further, pursuant to Regulation 40 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Equity Shares held by persons other than the
Promoters prior to the Issue may be transferred to any other person holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in as
per Regulation 37 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, along with the Equity Shares proposed to be transferred, provided
that lock-in on such Equity Shares will continue for the remaining period with the transferee and such transferee
shall not be eligible to transfer such Equity Shares till the lock-in period stipulated under the SEBI ICDR
Regulations has ended, subject to compliance with the Takeover Code, as applicable

ENN TEE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

45

9.  Shareholding pattern of our Company:

A: The following table presents the shareholding pattern of Our Company as on 31st March 2014:

Category of
Shareholder

No. of
Shareholders

Pre-Issue Post issue Shares Pledged or
otherwise encumbered

 No. of Equity
Shares

As a
%of

Issued
Equity

No. of Equity
Shares

As a %of
Issued

No. of Equity
Shares

As a
%of

Issued

Shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group
INDIAN
Individuals/
HUFs/Directors/Relatives

25 1531891 41.43% 1531891 15.79%

Central Govt. /State
Govts.

--- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Bodies Corporate 8 2165500 58.57% 2165500 22.33% --- ---
Financial
Institutions/Banks

- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Sub Total A (1) 33 3697391 100% 3697391 38.12% --- ---
FOREIGN

Bodies Corporate - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Individual - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Institutions - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Any others (specify) - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Sub Total A (2) - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Total Shareholding of
Promoter group A (1) + A

33 3697391 100% 36973911 38.12% --- ---

PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING

Institutions
Central Govt./State
Govts.

- --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Financial
Institutions/Banks

- --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Mutual Funds/UTI - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Venture Capital Funds - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Insurance Companies - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Foreign Institutions
I t

- --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Foreign Venture Capital
I

- --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Any Others (Specify) - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Sub Total B (1) - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Non Institutions - --- ---
Bodies Corporate - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Individuals-shareholders
holding normal share
capital up to Rs. 1 Lac

- --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Individuals-shareholders
holding normal Share
capital in excess of Rs.1

- ---  [●] [●] --- ---

Trust - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Any Other (i) Clearing
Member

- --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Directors/Relatives - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

ENN TEE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

46

[B] Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group

The table below presents the current shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group (individuals and
companies) as per clause 37 of the SME Listing Agreement.

Sr. No. Name of the

shareholder
Pre-Issue Post-Issue Shares pledged or otherwise

Encumbered
No. of
Equity
Shares

As a %
of
Issued
Share
Capital

No. of
Equity
Shares

As a %
of
Issued
Share
Capital

Number As a
percentage

As a % of
grand Total
(a)+(b)+(c) of
Sub-clause
(i)(a)

A Promoters
1. Mr. Harish Chander 4,73,343 12.80% 4,73,343 4.88% - - -

2. Smt Raman 4,17,618 11.29% 4,17,618 4.31% - - -

3. M/s Harish Trading
Co. (H.U.F)

49,430 1.34% 49,430 0.51% - - -

4. M/s Bright Polymers
Pvt. Ltd,

1,65,500 4.47% 1,65,500 1.70% - - -

5. M/s Enn Tee Textiles
Pvt. Ltd,

5,80,000 15.68% 5,80,000 5.98% - - -

6. M/s Euro Spin Fab
Pvt. Ltd

4,00,000 10.81% 4,00,000 4.12% - - -

 TOTAL (A) 20,85,891 56.41% 20,85,891 21.50%

B Promoter Group, Relatives and other Associates
1. Sh. Manish Aggi 1,000 0.027 1,000 0.010 - - -

2. Sh. Sham Sunder   11,000 0.298 11,000 0.113 - - -
3. Ms. Monisha Kalra 10,000 0.270 10,000 0.103 - - -
4. Sh. Vinod Kumar

Gupta 2,500 0.068 2,500 0.026
- - -

5. Smt. Manju Gupta 2,500 0.068 2,500 0.026 - - -
6. Sh. B.L. Gupta 7,500 0.203 7,500 0.077 - - -

Employees - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Foreign Nationals - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
NRIs - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

OCB’S - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Person Acting in Concert - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Sub Total  B(2)   [●] [●] --- ---
Total Public Shareholding
B(1) + B(2)

- --- --- 5700000 58.78% --- ---

Total A+B 33 3697391 100 9397391 96.91% --- ---

Shares held by
Custodians and against
which Depository receipts
have been issued (C)

- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Shares held by Market
Makers (D)

- --- --- 300000 3.09% --- ---

Grand Total A+B+C+D 33 3697391 100 9697391 100

ENN TEE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

47

7. Sh. Gulshan Kumar
Chaudhary 28,000 0.757 28,000 0.289

- - -

8. Sh. Subhash Gupta 12,500 0.338 12,500 0.129 - - -
9. Smt. Anjul Gupta 10,000 0.270 10,000 0.103 - - -

10 Sh. Jagdish Prasad
Prajapat 36,500 0.987 36,500 0.376

- - -

11. Sh. Sanjay Kumar
Karwa 40,000 1.082 40,000 0.412

- - -

12. Sh. Ratan Lal 20,000 0.541 20,000 0.206 - - -
13. Sh. Sudhesh Kumar

Khatri 50,000 1.352 50,000 0.516
- - -

14. Sh. Hans Raj 50,000 1.352 50,000 0.516 - - -
15. Sh. Babu Ram 30,000 0.811 30,000 0.309 - - -
16. Sh. Jai Bhagwan 50,000 1.352 50,000 0.516 - - -
17. Smt. Komal Gupta 50,000 1.352 50,000 0.516 - - -
18. Sh. Manoj Kumar 30,000 0.811 30,000 0.309 - - -
19. Sh. Rahul Kumar 30,000 0.811 30,000 0.309 - - -
20. Sh. Raj Singh 30,000 0.811 30,000 0.309 - - -
21. Sh. Surender Khatri 50,000 1.352 50,000 0.516 - - -
22. Smt. Usha Rani 40,000 1.082 40,000 0.412 - - -
23. M/s Saraswati

Commercial Ent. Ltd. 1,60,000 4.33 1,60,000 1.64
- - -

24. M/s Kisga Leasing &
Finance (P) Ltd. 1,00,000 2.70 1,00,000 1.03

- - -

25. M/s Jindal Healthcare
Limited  30,000 0.81 30,000 0.30

- - -

26. M/s Jindal Portfolio
Limited  30,000 0.81 30,000 0.30

- - -

27. Synergy Textiles
Limited 7,00,000 18.93 7,00,000 7.22

- - -

 TOTAL (B) 16,11,500 43.59 16,11,500 16.62 - - -
 TOTAL (A+B) 36,97,391 100%  38.12% - - -

10. The average cost of acquisition or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the table below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost ofAcquisition (in

Rs.)
Mr. Harish Chander 4,73,343 10
Smt Raman 4,17,618 10
M/s Harish Trading Co. (H.U.F) 49,430 10
M/s Bright Polymers Pvt. Ltd,  1,65,500 10
M/s Enn Tee Textiles Pvt. Ltd, 5,80,000 10
M/s Euro Spin Fab Pvt. Ltd 4,00,000 10

10.  Following Directors holds Equity Shares in our Company.

Sr. No. Name  of shareholder No. of Shares % age of pre-Issue
capital

% age of post-Issue
capital

1 Mr. Harish Chander 4,73,343 12.80% 4.88%

ENN TEE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

48

11.   Equity Shares held by top ten shareholders

A. Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them as on date of the Draft
Prospectus are as under

Sr. No. Name  of shareholder No. of Shares % age of pre-

Issue capital
% age of post-Issue
capital

1 Synergy Textiles Ltd 7,00,000 18.93% 7.22%
2 Enn Tee Textiles (P) Ltd 5,80,000 15.69% 5.98%

3 Mr. Harish Chander 4,73,343 12.80% 4.88%
4 Smt. Raman 4,17,618 11.29% 4.31%

5 Euro Spin Fab (P) Ltd 4,00,000 10.82% 4.12%

6 Bright Polymers Pvt Ltd 1,65,500 4.47% 1.70%

7 Saraswati Commercial Enterprises Ltd 1,60,000 4.32% 1.64%
8 Kisga Leasing & Finance (P)Ltd 1,00,000 2.70% 1.03%
9 Surendra Khatri 50,000 1.35% 0.51%

10 Komal Gupta 50,000 1.35% 0.51%
10 Jai Bhagwan 50,000 1.35% 0.51%
10 Hans Raj 50,000 1.35% 0.51%
10 Sudesh Kumar Khatri 50,000 1.35% 0.51%

B. Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them ten days prior to the date of
the Draft Prospectus are as under:

Sr. No. Name  of shareholder No. of Shares % age of pre-

Issue capital
% age of post-Issue
capital

1 Synergy Textiles Ltd 7,00,000 18.93% 7.22%
2 Enn Tee Textiles (P) Ltd 5,80,000 15.69% 5.98%

3 Mr. Harish Chander 4,73,343 12.80% 4.88%
4 Smt. Raman 4,17,618 11.29% 4.31%

5 Euro Spin Fab (P) Ltd 4,00,000 10.82% 4.12%

6 Bright Polymers Pvt Ltd 1,65,500 4.47% 1.70%

7 Saraswati Commercial Enterprises Ltd 1,60,000 4.32% 1.64%
8 Kisga Leasing & Finance (P)Ltd 1,00,000 2.70% 1.03%
9 Surendra Khatri 50,000 1.35% 0.51%

10 Komal Gupta 50,000 1.35% 0.51%
10 Jai Bhagwan 50,000 1.35% 0.51%
10 Hans Raj 50,000 1.35% 0.51%
10 Sudesh Kumar Khatri 50,000 1.35% 0.51%

ENN TEE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

49

C. Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them two years prior to date of
the Draft Prospectus are as under

Sr. No. Name  of shareholder No. of

Shares
% age of pre-Issue
capital

% age of post-Issue
capital

1 Synergy Textiles Ltd 7,00,000 18.93% 7.22%
2 Enn Tee Textiles (P) Ltd 5,80,000 15.69% 5.98%

3 Mr. Harish Chander 4,73,343 12.80% 4.88%
4 Smt. Raman 4,17,618 11.29% 4.31%

5 Euro Spin Fab (P) Ltd 4,00,000 10.82% 4.12%

6 Saraswati Commercial
Enterprises Ltd

1,60,000 4.32% 1.64%

7 Bright Polymers Pvt Ltd 1,00,000 2.70% 1.03%

8 Kisga Leasing & Finance (P)Ltd 1,00,000 2.70% 1.03%
9 Surendra Khatri 50,000 1.35% 0.51%

10 Komal Gupta 50,000 1.35% 0.51%
10 Jai Bhagwan 50,000 1.35% 0.51%
10 Hans Raj 50,000 1.35% 0.51%
10 Sudesh Kumar Khatri 50,000 1.35% 0.51%

12. There  is  no  "Buyback",  "Standby",  or  similar  arrangement  for  the  purchase  of  Equity  Shares  by  our

Company/Promoters/Directors/Lead Manager for purchase of Equity Shares offered through the Draft
Prospectus.

13. There have been no purchase or sell of Equity Shares by the Promoters, Promoter Group and the Directors

during a period of six months preceding the date on which the Draft Prospectus is filed with NSE.

14.  Our Company has not raised any bridge loans against the proceeds of this Issue.

15. Investors may note that in case of over-subscription, allotment will be on proportionate basis as detailed in

[…]

Net worth ( A )   52,803,047   48,791,820   46,207,248   20,409,420   17,235,047
Net Profit after Tax ( B) 4,011,227   584,572   7,797,828   3,174,373   (575,617)
No. of Shares outstanding at the end
[F.V Rs.10] ( C )   3,697,391   3,697,391   3,497,391   1,697,391   1,697,391
Weighted  Average  No.  of  Shares
[F.V Rs.10] ( D)   3,697,391   3,589,446   2,440,014   1,697,391   1,697,391
Earnings per Share (EPS) (B / D)
(Rs.)   1.08   0.16   3.20   1.87   (0.34)
Return on Net worth (B / A)   0.08   0.01   0.17   0.16   (0.03)
Net Assets Value per Share (A / C)   14.28   13.20   13.21   12.02   10.15

Category of Shareholder No. of
Shareholders

Pre-Issue Post issue Shares Pledged or
otherwise encumbered

 No. of Equity
Shares

As a
%of

Issued
Equity

No. of Equity
Shares

As a %of
Issued

No. of Equity
Shares

As a
%of

Issued

Shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group
INDIAN
Individuals/
HUFs/Directors/Relatives

25 1531891 41.43% 1531891 15.79%

Central Govt. /State
Govts.

--- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Bodies Corporate 8 2165500 58.57% 2165500 22.33% --- ---
Financial
Institutions/Banks

- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Sub Total A (1) 33 3697391 100% 3697391 38.12% --- ---
FOREIGN

Bodies Corporate - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Individual - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Institutions - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Any others (specify) - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Sub Total A (2) - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Total Shareholding of
Promoter group A (1) + A

33 3697391 100% 36973911 38.12% --- ---

PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING

Institutions
Central Govt./ State
Govts.

- --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Financial
Institutions/Banks

- --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Mutual Funds/UTI - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Venture Capital Funds - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

ENN TEE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

116

LITIGATION/ DEFAULTS
For details relating to legal proceedings involving the Promoters and Members of the Promoter Group, see the
section titled “Outstanding Litigation and Material Developments” beginning on page no 137 of this Draft
Prospectus.

DISASSOCIATION WITH COMPANIES/FIRMS BY THE PROMOTERS OF OUR COMPANY DURING